
St. John's (6-11) -vs- Charlotte (12-5)
3/13/2026 at Charlotte, N.C. (Hayes Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Liam O'Leary (1-2)
Loss: Eddie Copper (2-1)
Save: Victor Frederick (1)
HBP: Liam O'Leary, Eddie Copper
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Vincenzo Mariani First: Kevin Spivey Third Base: Bradley Moffitt 
Start: 6:06 pm   Time: 2:53   Attendance: 511   Weather: 61, sunny, W: In from RF 15mph
Game notes:
- Stanton, A. faced 1 batter in the 8th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
St. John's 0 0 0 1 0 4 0 3 0 8 7 2
Charlotte 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 4 0 6 10 1

St. John's 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jon LeGrande cf 3 3 1 0 1 0 1
Jayder Raifstanger 3b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Shaun McMillan 1b 2 2 1 2 2 1 0
Adam Agresti c 3 2 2 6 0 0 0
Will Cowan dh 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Dylan Fitzsimmons rf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Cristian Bernardini rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ayden Frey 2b 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
Rob Mansour ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lewis Rodriguez lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Liam O'Leary p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Nestler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Victor Frederick p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 8 7 8 3 8 2

2B: Shaun McMillan (1)
HR: Adam Agresti (2)
SF: Adam Agresti (1)
SB: Jon LeGrande (2); Lewis Rodriguez (1)
CS: Ayden Frey (1)
HBP: Jon LeGrande (1)
E: Rob Mansour (1); Liam O'Leary (1)
DP: 1

Charlotte 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Spencer Nolan cf 5 0 2 2 0 0 0
Robert Nedry 2b 5 0 0 0 0 2 1
Dawson Bryce ss 5 0 1 0 0 2 2
Cody Gunderson 1b 4 1 1 0 1 2 1
Dylan Koontz dh 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
Alec DeMartino rf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Todd Hudson lf 3 2 2 2 1 0 0
Adrian Jimenez 3b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Cale Stricklin c 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Johnny Sutryk ph 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
    Aaron Orozco c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eddie Copper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adam Stanton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sebastian Perez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    AJ Camp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 6 10 6 3 7 6

2B: Todd Hudson (1)
SH: Adrian Jimenez (1); Cale Stricklin (1)
SB: Spencer Nolan (1); Johnny Sutryk (1)
HBP: Dylan Koontz (1)
E: Dawson Bryce (1)

St. John's IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Liam O'Leary (W, 1-2) 6.0 7 2 1 1 5 0 0 1 0 23 27 5 6 104
Jack Nestler 1.2 3 4 4 2 0 1 0 0 0 8 10 1 4 40
Victor Frederick (S, 1) 1.1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 18
Totals 10 6 5 3 7 1 0 1 0 35 41 7 11 162

Charlotte IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Eddie Copper (L, 2-1) 6.0 5 5 5 1 6 1 0 1 0 21 24 5 6 89
Adam Stanton 1.0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 17
Sebastian Perez 1.2 2 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 7 8 1 3 34
AJ Camp 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 7
Totals 7 8 8 3 8 1 0 1 0 32 37 8 10 147



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

St. John's - Top of 1st STJ CLT
Jon LeGrande flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 0 0
Jayder Raifs grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 FKFBB). 0 0
Shaun McMill struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 0 0

Charlotte - Bottom of 1st STJ CLT
Nolan, S. popped up to 2b to right center (2-2 KBSB). 0 0
Nedry, R. struck out swinging (3-2 SFFBFFFBFBFS). 0 0
Bryce, D. singled up the middle (0-1 F). 0 0
Gunderson, C struck out swinging (2-2 SBSBS). 0 0

St. John's - Top of 2nd STJ CLT
Adam Agresti grounded out to ss (1-1 SB). 0 0
Will Cowan struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 0 0
Dylan Fitzsi lined out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Charlotte - Bottom of 2nd STJ CLT
Koontz, D. flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
DeMartino, A grounded out to ss up the middle (2-2 KBBFFF). 0 0
Hudson, T. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

St. John's - Top of 3rd STJ CLT
Ayden Frey struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 0 0
Rob Mansour grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0
Lewis Rodrig grounded out to p (1-1 BK). 0 0

Charlotte - Bottom of 3rd STJ CLT
Jimenez, A. singled to left field (0-0). 0 0
Stricklin, C struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Nolan, S. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Jimenez, A. out on the play. 0 0

St. John's - Top of 4th STJ CLT
Jon LeGrande hit by pitch (1-0 B). 0 0
Jayder Raifs grounded out to 2b (1-1 BS); Jon LeGrande advanced to second. 0 0
Jon LeGrande stole third. 0 0
Shaun McMill walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Shaun McMill advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 0
Adam Agresti flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-2 FSB); Shaun McMill advanced to third; Jon LeGrande scored. 1 0
Will Cowan struck out swinging (3-2 SBBSBS). 1 0

Charlotte - Bottom of 4th STJ CLT
Nedry, R. flied out to cf (3-1 FBBB). 1 0
Bryce, D. grounded out to 2b (1-2 BFK). 1 0
Gunderson, C singled to center field (3-2 SBKBB). 1 0
Koontz, D. hit by pitch (0-0); Gunderson, C advanced to second. 1 0
DeMartino, A singled through the right side (1-1 BS); Koontz, D. advanced to second; Gunderson, C
advanced to third, out at home rf to c. 1 0

St. John's - Top of 5th STJ CLT



Dylan Fitzsi struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBSS). 1 0
Ayden Frey singled to right center (1-1 SB). 1 0
Ayden Frey out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 1 0
Rob Mansour struck out looking (1-2 SBSK). 1 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charlotte - Bottom of 5th STJ CLT
Hudson, T. walked (3-2 BSFFBBB). 1 0
Jimenez, A. reached on a throwing error by p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Hudson, T. advanced to second. 1 0
Stricklin, C out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Jimenez, A. advanced to second; Hudson, T. advanced
to third. 1 0
Nolan, S. singled to shortstop, RBI (0-2 FK); Jimenez, A. advanced to third; Hudson, T. scored. 1 1
Nolan, S. stole second. 1 1
Nedry, R. struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 1 1
Bryce, D. struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 1 1

St. John's - Top of 6th STJ CLT
Lewis Rodrig flied out to cf to left center (2-1 BBK). 1 1
Jon LeGrande singled through the right side (3-2 BBSKB). 1 1
Jayder Raifs singled to right field (1-1 BF); Jon LeGrande advanced to second. 1 1
Shaun McMill doubled to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBBSF); Jayder Raifs scored; Jon LeGrande scored. 3 1
Adam Agresti homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Shaun McMill scored. 5 1
Will Cowan popped up to 1b (0-0). 5 1
Dylan Fitzsi grounded out to 2b (0-2 KS). 5 1

Charlotte - Bottom of 6th STJ CLT
Gunderson, C grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 5 1
Koontz, D. out at first 2b to p (1-2 SKB). 5 1
DeMartino, A reached on a dropped fly by ss, advanced to second on the error (0-1 F). 5 1
Hudson, T. singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); DeMartino, A scored, unearned. 5 2
Jimenez, A. singled to right center (1-1 BK); Hudson, T. advanced to third. 5 2
Stricklin, C flied out to cf to right center (2-2 KBKB). 5 2

St. John's - Top of 7th STJ CLT
Stanton, A. to p for Copper, E.. 5 2
Ayden Frey struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 5 2
Rob Mansour grounded out to ss (1-2 SKB). 5 2
Lewis Rodrig flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 2

Charlotte - Bottom of 7th STJ CLT
Jack Nestler to p for Liam O'Leary. 5 2
Nolan, S. flied out to cf (3-2 BBKBK). 5 2
Nedry, R. grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 5 2
Bryce, D. grounded out to 2b (1-2 FSBF). 5 2

St. John's - Top of 8th STJ CLT
Jon LeGrande walked (3-2 BKSBBB). 5 2
Perez, S. to p for Stanton, A.. 5 2
Jon LeGrande stole second. 5 2
Jon LeGrande advanced to third on a muffed throw by ss, failed pickoff attempt. 5 2
Jayder Raifs grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 5 2
Shaun McMill walked (3-1 FBBBB). 5 2
Adam Agresti homered to left field, 3 RBI (3-2 FFBBB); Shaun McMill scored; Jon LeGrande scored. 8 2
Will Cowan grounded out to ss up the middle (1-0 B). 8 2
Warning issued to Charlotte dugout. 8 2
Dylan Fitzsi lined out to 1b (2-2 KBFB). 8 2



Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Charlotte - Bottom of 8th STJ CLT
Cristian Ber to rf for Dylan Fitzsi. 8 2
Gunderson, C walked (3-1 KBBBB). 8 2
Koontz, D. walked (3-1 BKBBB); Gunderson, C advanced to second. 8 2
Koontz, D. advanced to second; Gunderson, C advanced to third on a wild pitch. 8 2
DeMartino, A grounded out to 2b, RBI (3-2 BKBBF); Koontz, D. advanced to third; Gunderson, C scored. 8 3
Hudson, T. doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-0 B); Koontz, D. scored. 8 4
Jimenez, A. grounded out to ss (1-0 B); Hudson, T. advanced to third. 8 4
Sutryk, J. pinch hit for Stricklin, C. 8 4
Sutryk, J. singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Hudson, T. scored. 8 5
Sutryk, J. stole second. 8 5
Nolan, S. singled to left center, RBI (2-2 BSKB); Sutryk, J. scored. 8 6
Victor Frede to p for Jack Nestler. 8 6
Nedry, R. grounded out to 1b unassisted down the 1b line (0-1 K). 8 6

St. John's - Top of 9th STJ CLT
Orozco, A. to c for Sutryk, J.. 8 6
Ayden Frey struck out looking (1-2 FBFK). 8 6
Rob Mansour grounded out to 3b down the 3b line (3-2 FBBFB). 8 6
Lewis Rodrig singled up the middle (1-2 BKK). 8 6
Camp, A. to p for Perez, S.. 8 6
Lewis Rodrig stole second. 8 6
Jon LeGrande flied out to cf to right center (3-2 BKBSBF). 8 6

Charlotte - Bottom of 9th STJ CLT
Bryce, D. struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 8 6
Gunderson, C struck out looking (3-2 KKBBBFFK). 8 6
Koontz, D. flied out to lf (1-2 SKB). 8 6


